FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-25-2003

102399876 __ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

_	
2	Plant on " february
	NUMBER OF STREET
F4	******
	-
Α	
_	ALC: U.S. August
_	_
•==	-
ωS	
_	
· · · · · ·	
	-
	
9~4	A
_	- The second

Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	Conveyance Type	nigiliai documentis	or copy(les).
V New	3.10.03		Security Agreemen	- -
Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correctio	on of PTO Error Frame #		Other	
Correctiv	re Document Frame #		. Government y U.S. Government Agend ntal File S	cies) ecret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties a	attached Execution Date
	Anil K. Trehan			March 6, 2003
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day
, ,	Alfred Wayne King			March 6, 2003
Name (line 2)				1038600
Receiving P		Mark if ad	ditional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	211 Mount Airy Road			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Basking Ridge	NJ/US State/Country	07920 Zip Code	
Domestic R	Representative Name and	Addross	irst Receiving Party o	nly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	000117 501602 10386007 00 CH	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT REEL: 013869 FRAME: 0946

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	609-924-3773
Name Richard C. Woodbridge		
Address (line 1) Woodbridge & Associates, P.C.		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 592		
Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08542		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patwas Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent PCT PCT PCT PCT	t Number(s) Month Day Year PCT PCT
Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	q
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
	·	50-1602 Yes J No
Statement and Signature	elief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Thomas J. Onka Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 013869 FRAME: 0947

Case No.: 503004-A-01-US (Trehan)
Our Docket No. 5330-150US

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Anil K. Trehan of Plano in the County of Collin and State of Texas, and Alfred Wayne King of Plano in the County of collin and State of Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 211 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey, 07920, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to CABINET UPGRADE SYSTEM FOR IN-SERVICE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CABINETS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Avaya Technology Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States. including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Avaya Technology Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Avaya Technology Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Avaya Technology Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Avaya Technology Corp. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 013869 FRAME: 0948 Case No.: 503004-A-01-US (Trehan)

Our Docket No. 5330-150US

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Avaya Technology Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Anil K. Trehan

Date: 3/6/03

United States of America

State of TEXAS

) ss.:

County of DALLAS

On this ______ day of _______, 2003, before me personally came Anii K. Trehan, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Avaya Technology Corp. 211 Mount Airy Road Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 U.S.A. Reneta i Krajnik My Commission Expires February 12, 2008 Case No.: 503004-A-01-US (Trehan)

Our Docket No. 5330-150US

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Avaya Technology Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Alfred Wayne King

Date: 03/06/2003

United States of America

State of TEXAS

) ss.:

)

County of DALLAS

On this _________, day of __________, 2003, before me personally came Alfred Wayne King, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Avaya Technology Corp. 211 Mount Airy Road Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 U.S.A.

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

Renata i Krejnik My Commission Expires February 12, 2006